ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST
Please email requests to Nancy Kuhn at
Nancy.kuhn@denvergov.org by NOON on Monday.

*All fields must be completed. *
Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

Date of Request: April 14, 2014

Please mark one: X Bill Request or ] Resolution Request

Has your agency submitted this request in the last 12 months?

[ ] Yes X No

If yes, please explain:

Title: Contract Amendment for AECOMTechnical Services, Inc. 201204518 for Professional Design Services for the Pedestrian
Bridge as part of the Public Infrastructure (38" & Blake Station) TOD improvements.

Requesting Agency: Public Works

Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution.)
= Name: Toni Green
= Phone: 720-913-4508
= Email: toni.green@denvergov.org

Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution who will present the item at Mayor-Council and who
will be available for first and second reading, if necessary.)

= Name: Roger Mutz Christopher Pacheco
= Phone: 720-913-4512 720-865-3109
= Email: roger.mutz@denvergov.org christopher.pacheco@denvergov.org

General description of proposed ordinance including contract scope of work if applicable:

35"/36™ Pedestrian Bridge project amendment to include: Survey, ROW mapping and acquisition, material engineering, utility
and lighting plans. NEPA Clearance support, drainage, sidewalk and plaza, bridge structural supports and abutments, ramps,
elevator and stair, construction phasing, and Railroad coordination and submittals. Continued stakeholder and public involvement
support.

**Please complete the following fields: (Incomplete fields may result in a delay in processing. If a field is not applicable, please
enter N/A for that field.)

Contract Control Number: 20120451-2
Duration: Execution to Completion
Location: 38" & Blake, Denver, CO
Affected Council District:  District 8

Benefits: Professional Design Services for completion of the project.
Costs: Original contract amount $488,676.00 , Amendment One $1,352,153.00. This amendment adds an additional
$180,555, for a total maximum contract amount of $2,021,384.00.

e a0 T

Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? (Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?) Please
explain.

None.

SIRE Tracking Number: Date Entered:

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team:

Revised 08/16/10


mailto:toni.green@denvergov.org
mailto:roger.mutz@denvergov.org
mailto:christopher.pacheco@denvergov.org

